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MISCELLANEOUS

XIV

XV

XVI

Musnad - Muşannaf 

Sunan

Shamā’il – Siyar

Tārīkh 

  V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Six Mother Books (Kutub Sittah)

Books of Four Imāms

Şaĥīĥ – Mustakhraj – Mustadrak

Mújam 

  I.

 II.

III.

IV.

Tafsīr  

Adhkār

Ahkām - Gharā’ib

Ílal – Aĥādīth Mushtaharah

  IX.

 X.

XI.

XII.

Mawđūáāt – Manākīr 

Zawāyid – Aţrāf – Takhrīj 

Jawāmiý (Anthologies and Supercollections) 

Mutafarriqāt (Miscellany)

 XIII.

 XIV.

XV.

XVI.

1

2
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4

5

6

7

8

9
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11

12

13

14

16

17
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19
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27

28
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32

33

34

35

37

38

39

40

42

43

44

45

48

49

50

51

54

55

56

57

60

61

62

63

66

67

68

69

72

73

74

75

78

79

80

81

84

85

86

87

91

92

93

94

98

99

100

101

106

107

108

109

105

104

47 53 59 65 71 77 83 90 97

26 31 36 41 46 52 58 64 70 76 82 88 95 102 110

15

9689

114

115

116

117

113

112

118

120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132

135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148

151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164

134

150

103 111 119

133

149

165

Ílal Dāraquţnī 

Ílal Ibn Jawzī

Tazkirah Zarkashi

Maqāşid Ĥasanah

Ílal Ibn Abī Ĥātim 

Ílal Tirmidhī

Durar al-Muntasharah 

Mawđūáāt Ibn Jawzi

Mawđūáāt Şaghānī

La’ālī Maşnūáh Suyūţī

Tanzīh al-Sharīáh Kanani

Abāţīl Jawrqānī 

Tadhkirah Qaysarani 

Tazkirah Fattani 

Kashf al-Khafā Asrar al-Marfūáh Qārī

Bukhārī 

Muslim

Abū Dāwūd 

Nasāyī (Mujtabā)

Ibn Mājah 

Muwaţţa Mālik 

Musnad Shāfiýī 

Musnad Aĥmad  

Musnad Abi Ĥanīfah Muntaqā Ibn Jārūd

Şaĥīĥ Ibn Khuzaymah

Mustakhraj Tirmidhī

Şaĥīĥ Abū Áwānah

Mustadrak Ĥākim 

Mustakhraj Muslim 

Mukhtārah Diya Maqdisi

Ţabarānī  Kabīr 

Ţabarānī  Awsaţ 

Ţabarānī  Şaghīr 

Jāmiý Ibn Wahb

Mújam Baghawi

Mújam ibn Qāniý

Mújam Ibn al-Muqriy

Muşannaf Ábdu'r Razzāq

Muşannaf Ibn Abī Shaybah

Muşannafāt Ibn Shāhīn

Musnad ibn Mubārak

Musnad Ĥumaydī

Musnad Ibn Jaád

Musnad Ibn Abī Shaybah

Musnad ibn Rāhwayh

Musnad Ĥārith 

Musnad Bazzār

Musnad Rūyānī 

Musnad Abi Yáalā

Musnad Shāshī

Musnad Shāmiyyīn

Musnad Muwaţţa

Musnad Shihāb 

Sunan Saýīd ibn Manşūr 

Sunan Dārimī 

Sunan Athram

Sharĥ Máānī al-Aāthār

Shuáb al-Īymān 

Sunan al-Kubrā

Sunan al-Şughrā

Maárifatu’s Sunan

Sīrah Ibn Is’ĥāq 

Sīrah Ibn Hishām

Maghāzī Waqidi

Adab al-Mufrad

Ĥilyatu'l Awliyā’a 

Dalāyil Abū Nuáym

Dalāyil Bayhaqī

Anwār Baghawi 

Al-Wafa Ibn al-Jawzi

Úyūn al-Athar

Subul al-Huda 

Insānu’l Úyūn

Tārīkh Kabīr 

Tārīkh Ţabarī

Tārīkh Baghdād

Tārīkh Dimashq

Aĥkām al-Qur’ān 

Hidāyah Abū Ţālib  Makkī 

Máālim al-Tanzīl 

Tafsīr Ibn Kathir 

Ámal Yawm Ibn al-Sunni

Sha’n al-Duáā 

Da’awat al-Kabīr

Adhkār Nawawi

Muntaqā Ibn Taymiyyah

Ilmām Ibn Daqiq

Bulūgh al-Marām

Gharīb Ibn Sallām

Sunan Shāfiýī Sunan Dāraquţnīy Maghāzī Zuhrī Manāhilu’sh Shifā Rawđ al-Unuf Ţabaqāt Ibn Saád Tafsīr Ţabarī Kitāb al-Duáā Úmdatu’l Aĥkām

Jāmiý Akhlāq Khaţīb Musnad Ţayālisī Musnad Ábd ibn Ĥumayd Musnad Sarrāj Musnad Firdaws Sharĥ Mushkil al-Aāthār Sharĥ al-Sunnah Shamāyil Tirmidhī Kitāb al-Shifā Khaşā’is al-Kubrā Bidāyah wa’n Nihāyah Durr al-Manthūr Silāĥ al-Mu’min Mashāriq al-Anwār Íyāđ 

Şaĥīĥ Ibn Ĥibbān

Ghāyatu’l Iĥkām Ámal Yawm Nasā’īy 

Zawāyid Ábdullāh Zawāyid Bayhaqī Majmaá Zawāyid Kashf al-Astār Majmaá al-Baĥrayn Misbāĥu’z Zujājah Mawārid al-Żam’áān It’ĥāf al-Khiyarah Maţālib al-Áāliyyah It’ĥāf al-Maharah Naşbu’r Rāyah Zaylaýī Takhrij Kash’shaf 

Mishkat al-Maşābīĥ Riyađ  al-Şāliĥīn Targhīb wa’t Tarhīb It’ĥāfāt al Saniyyah Jāmiý al-Uşūl Jāmiý al-Masānīd Jāmiý Masānīd Wa’s Sunan Jam’ al-Jawāmiý Jāmiý al-Şaghīr Kanz al-Úmmāl Jāmiý al-Az’har Munāwī Jam’ al-Fawā’id Mawsu’ah Ibn Abid’ Duniya

Mashāriq Anwār  Şaghānī Maţāliý al-Anwār Asmā’a wa’l Şifāt Afrād Fađāyil Şaĥābah Ţibb al-Nabawīy Nawādir al-Uşūl Fawā'id Tammām Zuhd Ibn Mubārak Amālī Maĥāmilī Marāsīl Abū Dāwūd Kitāb al-Fitan Nasikhu’l Ĥadīth

Maşābīĥ al-Sunnah

Gharīb Khaţţābī

Nihāyah Ibn Athīr

Mughni al-Asfār Írāqī 

Istidhkār Ibn Ábdu’l Barr

Nasikh Ibn Shāhīn 

Tirmidhī 

Zawāyid Musnad

Kunuz al-Haqayiq 

Mujālasah

I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII XIII

1114

3079

1704

11882

8864

3516

4087

22021

9489

1200

717

2233

1226

1367

21033

39098

241

222

1337

3589

997

2425

-

10082

1545

7555

1543

3637

851

1499

869

3546

169

7467

10756

21812

4478

20881

-

2119

-

1322

16017

566

3288

1257

-

-

-

-

3546

3546

666 4836 - 2694 - - - 2251 860

2000 2890 1592 1576 8562 6179 4422 402 1362 -

7092

132651141

12000

5232

3956

5774

4341

915

1871

1837

27519

741

1142

1848

140

989

2101

-- -

--

1017 - 4341

1242 1127 4341

- - 671 1582 4341

- - 143 1290 4341

4082 4341 773 5029 4341

626- 4341

7563

229 7677 18776 3698 5153 5139 1476 2647 7968 4627 25514 8135 2820

6294 1896 5707 272 10700 9523 7797 ~80,000 49168 10031 46624 10131 12790

2267 - 1075 6400 3586 1962 905 1578 1798 1627 533 544 2001 -

4931

-

4608

41815

650

307

311

312

316

405

430

643

360

360

360

197

317

351

381

211

235

385

181

219

230

235

238

282

292

307

307

335

360

381

454

227

255

261

321

458

458

458

458

154

183

209

256

430

430

458

516

597

734

942

942

327

279

204 385 124 406 581 230 310 360 600

463 204 249 313 558 321 516 279 544 911

354

310303

261

275

279

303

275

150

179

204

241

543

507

597

650

911

963

986

290 748 807 807 807 807 840 807 840 852

774 911

774571

745 544 911

676 224 902

463 516 458 852 794

310 437 388 702 597

256 321 364 652 385

852 762 762

741 676 656 1031 1031 606 597 774 911 911 975 1031 1094 281

650 569 458 385 333 241 430 320 414 181 330 275 229 260

516

388

1014606 1162

806

463

385

256

A
7 915

Musnad Abi Ĥanīfah
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